EmCORE-i290H
EPIC Compact Board
User’s Manual
Version 1.0
2012.09
This page is intentionally left blank.
- i -
Index

	1.7  Warranty
	1.8  Packing List
	1.9  Ordering Information
	1.10  Specifications
	1.11  Board Dimensions
	Chapter 2 - Installation
	2.1  Block Diagram
	2.2  Jumpers and Connectors
	Jumpers
	JRS1: COM2 RS-232/422/485 Mode Selection
	JBAT1: Clear CMOS Setting
	JVLCD1: LCD Panel Voltage Selection
	JAT1: AT/ATX Power Mode Selection
	Connectors
	IDE1: IDE Connector
	COM2~5: Serial Port Connectors
	AUDIO1: AUDIO Connector
	JCOM1: RS-422/485 Output Connector
	USB1~2: USB Connectors
	EKBMS1: Keyboard & Mouse Connector
	VGA1: Analog RGB Connector
	LVDS1: LVDS LCD Connector
	COM1: Serial Port Connector
	INV1: LCD Inverter Connector
	LAN1~2: Gigabit Ethernet Connectors
	USB3~4: USB Connectors
	DIO1: Digital IO Connector
	JFRT1: Switched and Indicators
	MINIPCI1: Mini PCI slot
	MC1: Mini-Card Slot
	JBATT1: External Battery Connector
	SIM1: SUN card Socket
	SATA1: Serial ATA Connectors
	12VIN1: +12V Connector